Some Helpful Information for Residents of the City of Mondovi (Buffalo County)

-

	<u>Mondovi City Hall</u> Hours: 7:30AM - 4PM	156 S. Franklin St. Monday through Friday	Mondovi y	Phone: 715-926-3866 website: www.mondovi.com
Garbage:	Durand Sanitation Service W5456 Cty Rd V Durand Phone: 715-672-5354 Provides Residential Garbage and Recycling Service which is billed quarterly with water and sewer service.			
	Recycling Center Hours: (For the City of Mondovi residents and the Towns of Mondovi & Naples.)			ocated on Parkview Ave. off wy H south of Mondovi < 1mile *There is another Guide explaining the materials accepted and fees
Water & Sewer:	Mondovi City Hall156 S. Franklin St.MondoviPhone:715-926-3866Billed Quarterly (Dec., Mar., June, Sept.)Full or 1/2 payments are due on the 30th of the month billed with the second 1/2 due by the 10th of the following month. Payments can be mailed, dropped off inside or dropped in the mail slot outside the front of the City Hall building			
Electric:	Xcel Energy		Eau Claire	Phone: 800-481-4700
Telephone: /Internet	Frontier Communications	217 S. Eau Claire St.	Mondovi	Phone: 715-926-4141
Gas:	Midwest Natural Gas	23389 Whitehall Rd	Independence	Phone: 715-985-5500
Cable (TV): /Internet	Chippewa Valley Cable	318 Third Ave.	Durand	Phone: 715-946-3930
Library:	<u>Mondovi Public Library</u> Hours: M & W: 10AM - 6PM T & Th: 10AM- 7PM	146 W. Hudson St. F: 10AM- 4PM S 9AM- 12 No		Phone: 715-926-4403
Community Center:	Roger Marten Community Center	120 S. Franklin St. \$150 - for residents and \$25		City Hall Phone: 715-926-3866 is a separate refundable \$100 security deposit.
Picnic Area: (Reserve)	<u>Tourist Park</u> S. Eau Claire St. Call to reserve the cabin or sl	S278 Cty Rd H nelter - all other city park shelt		City Hall Phone: 715-926-3866 ome basis.
Camping:	Tourist Park S. Eau Claire St. S278 Cty Rd H Mondovi Six sites with water & electricity hookup, on a first come basis. Honor system fee of \$20 per night (\$120 / 7nights) Pay at City Hall to receive a vellow banger for your vehicle.			

Pay at City Hall to receive a yellow hanger for your vehicle.